[
FORM PTO-1619A 12-03-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
• •	
	7:29
102299616 .EC	ORDATION FORMIGOVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	PATENTS ONLY lemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Katsumi Sugimoto	10/16/2002
Name (line 2) //-25-0	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Seiko Giken Kabushiki Kaisha	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 15-3, Himonya 4-chrome, Megu	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan 152-0003 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name a	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
2/2002 GTON11 00000193 10176021	
Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is esti and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	imated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, fairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OME

REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0440

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 655-1500
Name Jeffrey W. Salmon		
Address (line 1) Welsh & Katz, Ltd.		
Address (line 2) 120 S. Riverside Plaza		
Address (line 3) 22nd Floor		
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60606		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed 🖌 Deposit Account	Leenen ar an
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	23-0920
Д	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	

PATENT REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0441

(Substitute) ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Katsumi Sugimoto (the "ASSIGNOR") is the original sole inventor of the subject matter that is disclosed and claimed in a patent application entitled <u>Apparatus for Opening and Closing Wing Door of Truck.</u>

which was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on June 20, 2002, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/176,021 and attorney docket no. 8410/86111 (the "PATENT APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Seiko Giken Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese Corporation having its principal place of business at 15-3, Himonya 4-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, 152-0003 Japan (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION as well as any and all patents to be obtained therefor.

ASSIGNOR herewith revokes the previously executed Assignment dated June 19, 2002 which was recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2002 at Reel 013032 at Frame 0607, and replaces the same by this SUBSTITUTE ASSIGNMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the PATENT APPLICATION and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said PATENT APPLICATION, as well as all continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that (i) ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said PATENT APPLICATION as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, (ii) ASSIGNOR shall testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and (iii) ASSIGNOR shall promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce said PATENT APPLICATION and Letters Patent that issue therefrom.

Katsumi Sugimoto Katsumi SUGIMOTO

Oct. 16, 2002

Date

PATENT REEL: 013530 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 11/25/2002